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2010 Social and Vocational Skills SG F/G/C 
 
FOUNDATION 
 
1. Address  Inverfauld School, School Lane, Inverfauld 

 
1 mark

    Post code IN4 5RT 
 

1 mark

    Date (as per exam paper) 12/05 or 12th May 
 

1 mark

 Dear Mrs (Helen) Thomson 
 

1 mark

 Complimentary close 
 

1 mark

 Signature 
 

1 mark

 S3 S&VS group 
 

1 mark

 3rd June (2010) 
 

1 mark

 Time – 10.45 am 
 

1 mark

 Reason – to talk about sports facilities (or equivalent) 
 

1 mark

 Request for reply 
 

1 mark

 Sport Development Officer and/or Inverfauld Council 
 

1 mark

 Total 12 marks
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2. (a) Block capital letters 

Group name S3 S&VS 
School name, address 
Postcode 
School telephone number 
Date of visit 27th May 
Number in group 10 pupils, 2 staff (both required) 
Cost per pupil £3.50 
Total cost £35* 
Group talk yes (no should be deleted or shown clearly) 
Time for talk 11.30 
Signature (own) 
Date (as exam paper) 12/5 or 12th May 
 

1 mark for each point (13 marks) 

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

   
 (b) Amount paid £35* 

Account number (000)1876852 
Card no. last 4 digits 9541 
Expiry date 05/11 
Signature (own) 
 

1 mark for each point 

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

   
  *Allow consequential error 
   
  Total 18 marks
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3. Any seven from the following list 

 
Choice Book Title Book Title Book Title  

 
Total Cost 
(£) 
 

 
 

1 Beading Scrapbooks  1 16.00 1 

2 Paper Craft Christmas 
Crafts 

 1 16.00 1 

3 How to Sew Scrapbooks  1 17.00 1 

4 Easy Stencils Beading  1 17.00 1 

5       

6 How to Sew Easy Stencils  1 18.00 1 

7 Easy Stencils Scrapbooks Christmas Crafts 1 18.00 1 

8 How to Sew Christmas Crafts  1 19.00 1 

9 Paper Craft Beading  1 20.00 1 

10 Easy Stencils Scrapbooks Paper Craft 1 20.00 1 

11 Christmas 
Crafts 

Paper Craft Scrapbooks 1 21.00 1 

12 How to Sew Paper Craft  1 21.00 1 
 

   
 Total 14 marks
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4. (a) (i) Service number 15A 

 
  (ii) d = departure time 

 
  (iii) 1618 

 
  (iv) www.inverfauldbusgroup.co.uk 

 
  (v) Sunday 

 
  (vi) 01924 311900 

 
 (b) (i) 1234 

 
  (ii) 14 minutes 

 
  (iii) 1 stop 

 
  (iv) 3.30pm/15.30 

 
 (c) £6 

 
  1 mark per question 
   
  Total 11 marks
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2010 Social and Vocational Skills SG F/G/C 
 
GENERAL 
 
1. (a) S3 S&VS group 1 mark
  Mid Summer Night 1 mark
  Disco 1 mark
  Held in school hall 1 mark
  S1 and S2 pupils 1 mark
  Children First 1 mark
  Monday 21st June 1 mark
  7.30-10.00 1 mark
  Cost – £1.50 1 mark
   
  Raise funds/money 1 mark
  1 mark for each point 
   
  10 marks
   
 (b) Department/Subject S&VS 

Date handed in 12/5 or 12th May 
Date collected 19/5 or 19th May 
Instructions 6 tickets per (A4) page 
34 copies 
Requirements circled – 
A4 
Card 
Single sided 
Yellow 
Own signature 

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

   
  1 mark for each point 
   
  10 marks
   
  Total 20 marks
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2. To Mr Gray/Janitor 

From S3 S&VS 
Date As front of paper 12/5 or 12th May 
Subject Assembly Hall 

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

  
  4 marks
 Essential 

Talk/presentation 
Local author 
Primary pupils 
Date 1/9 or 1st September 
Time 2 p.m – 3 p.m 
Number of chairs for audience, accept either including wheelchair users or not 152/ 
155 (breakdown acceptable) 
Wheelchair access 
PowerPoint (ICT) 
Additional (Any one from) 
Jenny Osbourne 
Names of Primaries 
5 Primaries 
or other suitable 

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

1 mark
  
  9 marks
  
 Total 13 marks
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3. Event Coffee Morning 
 
Date 28/4 or 28th April 
 
Income 
 
 Tickets   £85.00 
 
 Raffle tickets  £51.50 
 
 (or books of raffle tickets £37.50 
 
 individual raffle tickets £14.00) 
 
 Donations (or equivalent) £37.50 
 
Expenditure 
 
 Coffee   £5.10 
 
 Tea    £6.50 
 
 Sugar   £2.50 
 
 Milk   £3.60 
 
 Biscuits   £11.00 
 
 Raffle books (or tickets)  £4.00 
 
*Total income     £174.00 
 
*Total expenditure    £32.70 
 
*Total profit (must delete) 
 
*£141.30 
 
*Allow CE 

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

  
  

Financial Statement 
 

Event: Coffee Morning 
 

  

Date: 28th April 
 

  

Income 
 

Expenditure 
 

Item Amount £ Item Cost £ 
Tickets 85.00 Coffee 5.10 
Raffle tickets 51.50 Tea 6.50 
Donations 37.50 Sugar 2.50 
  Milk 3.60 
  Biscuits 11.00 
  Raffle books 4.00 
Total income 174.00 Total expenditure 32.70 
 
Profit       £141.30  
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4. (a)  

Outward journey 

Stage Start point Road Distance (km) End point 
1 Inverfauld A22 6 Greenhead 
2 Greenhead A22 10 Brand 
3 Brand A219 10 Newton 
4     
5     

Total distance 26 km  *CE 
 
 
 

Return journey 

Stage Start point Road Distance (km) End point 
1 Newton A219 10 Brand 
2 Brand A22 10 Greenhead 
3 Greenhead A217 5 Dunmore 
4 Dunmore A218 10 Inverfauld 
5     
6     

Total distance 35 km *CE 

               One mark per correct row 
 

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

1 mark

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

1 mark

  9 marks
    
 (b) (i) 61 × £0.25  *CE 

 
£15.25  *CE 

1 mark

1 mark
    
  (ii) £2.50 1 mark
    
  Total 12 marks
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2010 Social and Vocational Skills SG F/G/C 
 
CREDIT 
 
1. (a) Heading 

One mark for each complete row/column for each camera 
 
Layout = set out as a table 
  on one page 
 
Effective communication = able to make a comparison (minimum 
information, ie name and price of each camera) 

1 mark
5 marks

1 mark
1 mark

1 mark
  
  9 marks
    
 (b) (i) Correct choice: Ashoka 08 (If the Digimaster is chosen no marks can 

be awarded) 
1 mark

    
  (ii) Price: total cost or (£95.99 × 2) = £191.98 

 
Essential information 
Within budget 
Waterproof 
Autoflash off/suitable for outdoor use 
 

1 mark

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

   Additionals − any two from 
High capacity storage (45MB or 50 MB) 
USB connection 
Experience/folio evidence 
Resolution 9.2 pixels 
Any other suitable 
 

2 marks

   Effective communication 
Expansion or explanation of reasons 
 

1 mark

  8 marks
   
  

Digital Camera Comparison Table 

Name No. of 
megapixels 

Storage card Autoflash 
off 

Waterproof USB 
connection 

Price 

SmartPic (1000) 8.2 23 mb    £53.99 
Reynolds (x43) 8.5 11.5 mb    £78.50 
Sure Shot (03) 7.2 45 mb    £95.99 
Digimaster (2.0) 10.1 50 mb    £105.00 
Ashoka (08) 9.2 50 mb    £95.99 

 
 

  Total 17 marks
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2. Heading    1 mark
     
 Bowls, Soup (15@£1.50) £22.50  1 mark
     
 Bowls, Dessert (15@£1.20) £18.00  1 mark
     
 Plates, side (or 15cm) (7@£2.50)   
  (1@£1.50) £19.00  1 mark
     
 Plates, main (or 25cm) (7@£2.75)   
  (1@£1.75) £21.00  1 mark
     
 Cups (3 × 20@£2.00) £6.00  
  (1 × 10@£1.20) £1.20  
  (1 × 5@£0.75p) £0.75  
   £7.95  1 mark
     
 Tablecloths (3@£5.50) £16.50  1 mark
     
 Candleholders (8@£1.75) £14.00  1 mark
     
 Candles (4@£2.50) £10.00  1 mark
     
 Napkins (1@£1.95) £1.95  1 mark
     
    Total £130.90* 1 mark
Discount £19.63/£19.64*  1 mark
Total after discount £111.27/£111.26*  1 mark
*Allow consequential error  
Layout on one page 
Table format 
Effective communication 
Sub-headings 
£ sign(s) 

1 mark
1 mark

1 mark
1 mark

  
Total 17 marks
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3. Essential 
 Heading 1 mark
 S3 S&VS 1 mark
 Wild Times Activity and Wildlife Centre 1 mark
 East Lothian and North Berwick 1 mark
 Dates 25th – 27th May OR 3 day stay starting 25th May 1 mark
 Inverfauld Train Station 1 mark
 Departure 9.30 am  1st day/25th May 1 mark
 Return  6.30 pm 3rd (final) day/27th May 1 mark
 Cost £200 1 mark
  
 Accommodation – chalet 

    twin rooms 
   full board 

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

 Activities  any three but not sub aqua 1 mark
 Phone no. 01365 844175 1 mark
 Risk assessment 1 mark
 Fully qualified instructors 1 mark
 Additional information 
 Any two from 
 Minibus picking up from North Berwick 
 e-mail address 
 Trips to the Puffin Colony extra 
 Party leader  K. Wright 
 Insurance included 
 Or anything else that in your professional judgement seems reasonable 2 marks
 Layout: information sheet format (eg not a letter) 

  On one page 
 

1 mark
1 mark

 Effective communication 
 Balance before 15th May 1 mark
 

Essentials − where, (name of centre) when (dates) and cost 
1 mark

 
 Total 22 marks
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4. Heading (any suitable heading) 1 mark
 Reason why the form should be completed 

Who the form should be returned to (Primary Head Teacher) 
4 correct sections – travel to (and from) school 
 break and lunchtime activities, 
 after school activities 
 out of school activities/weekend activities 

1 mark
1 mark

1 mark
 Suitability of questions in each section 1 mark per section 4 marks
 Instructions on completion 1 mark
 Thank you for completing form 1 mark
 
 10 marks
 
 Layout 

On one page 
Space to complete answers 
 
Effective communication 
Can collect useful and relevant information 
Instructions on completion must be clear for primary children 

1 mark
1 mark

1 mark
1 mark

 
 Total 14 marks
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

[END OF MARKING INSTRUCTIONS] 
 


